Lexington-Fayette Urbar County Government

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY & PUBLIC WORKS

Jim Gray
Mavor

Richard Moloney
Acting Commissioner

To: Mayor Gray
Uzban County Counctl

From: Richard Moloney, Actng Cominissioner ﬁ W
Department of Eavironmental Guality & Public Works

Date: July 31,2012

RE: Contract Amendment Approval Request, Third Rock Consultants

The Division of Environmental Policy 1s requesting approval to amend the professional services contract with Third
Rock Consuitants for the completion of the Wolf Run Watershed Plan project. This project is funded through an EPA
319(b} grant. Additional grant montes have been awarded through the Kentucky Division of Water to complete the
watershed plan; therefore necessitating the amendment to this contract

The original contract amount was $177,200.00 and the amendment adds $13,500 for a toml contract amount of
$190,700. This amendment also extends the expiration date of the contract from December 31, 2012 to March 31,
2013. Questions regarding this amendment should be directed to Susan Bush, Director, Division of Environmental
Policy.

Fund | DeptlD Section | Account Budget Project/Grant Activity Bud

. Ref Period

3170 1 313201 3081 71299 2010 | WOLFRUN_2010 | MS_GRANT 2013
200 East Main Street ° Lexington, KY 40507 ° (859) 425-2253 . www.lexingtonky.gov

HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD




